

Brian Sandoval, Governor Bradley Crowell, Director Greg Lovato, Administrator

Agenda ACTSWM Meeting - October 8, 2018

The Advisory Committee on Transportational Storm Water Management (ACTSWM) will hold a meeting on Monday, October 8, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. in Carson City. The meeting location is at the Bryan Building, located at 901 South Stewart Street (4th floor, Great Basin Room). The purpose of the meeting is to review the status and efficacy of the NDOT storm water management program and to receive comments from all interested persons regarding the information listed on this agenda.

- I. Call to Order, Establish Quorum, Introduce new committee member Dave Solaro: (Discussion)
- II. Public Comment: (Discussion)
- III. Approval of Agenda: (For Possible Action)
- IV. Approval of Meeting Minutes: June 17, 2017 Meeting: (For Possible Action)
- V. Update on NDOT Storm Water Program: (For Possible Action)
- VI. Review of Annual Reporting Elements (For Discussion)
- VII. Schedule Next Meeting: (Discussion)

Additional information by the provisions of chapters 233B and 241 of Nevada Revised Statutes, this agenda was posted no later than three working days prior to the hearing at the following locations:

- Nevada Division of Environmental Protection's website at: <u>http://ndep.nv.gov</u>
- Nevada Dept. of Administration's website at: <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u>
- Nevada Dept. of Conservation & Natural Resources, 901 S. Stewart St., Carson City, NV
- Nevada Department of Transportation, 1263 S. Stewart St., Carson City, NV
- Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 N. Stewart St., Carson City, NV
- Nevada Division of Minerals, 400 W. King St., Carson City, NV

This agenda and supporting material for the above referenced meeting is posted on the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection's website at <u>http://ndep.nv.gov/actswm/index.htm.</u> Supporting material is also available at the office of the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, 901 South Stewart St., Suite 4001, Carson City, NV. Anyone desiring supporting material or additional information is invited to contact Kristen Burke at (775) 687- 9303. Persons wishing to comment on the proposed agenda items of ACTSWM may appear at the scheduled public hearing or may address their comments, data, views, or arguments in written form to: State of Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 4001, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5249. ACTSWM must receive written submissions at least five days before the scheduled public meeting.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify, in writing, the Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, 901 South Stewart Street, Suite 4001, Carson City, Nevada 89701, Attention: Kristen Burke, Administrative Assistant.